

GREATER SACRAMENTO NAACP EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE SWEARING-IN CEREMONY AND RECEPTION

California's first elected Black Secretary of State, CLBC Chair Assemblymember Lori D. Wilson and Superior Court Judge to officiate over ceremony

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA, USA, January 18, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --WHO: Sacramento Branch of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) California Secretary of State Honorable

California Secretary of State Honorable <u>Dr. Shirley N. Weber</u>,

Assemblymember <u>Lori D. Wilson</u>, Chair of California Legislative Black Caucus Sacramento Superior Court Judge, Honorable Judge Bunmi Awoniyi

WHAT: 2023 Official Swearing In Ceremony of Sacramento NAACP Executive Committee, Officers, and Branch President <u>Betty Williams</u>.

WHEN: Wednesday January 18, 2023 5:30 PM

WHERE: Secretary of State California Museum 1020 O Street Sacramento, CA 95814 11th & O Street (First floor) Auditorium



Dr. Shirley Weber, California Secretary of State (left) Betty Williams, NAACP President (right)

Stacy Anderson Sacramento NAACP 916-289-2539 email us here



California State Assemblymember Lori D. Wilson, Chair of California Legislative Black Caucus



Judge Bunmi O. Awoniyi,Sacramento County Superior Court

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/611932207

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.